RESOLUTION NO. CC-2109-089

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA, UPDATING THE PAY AND BENEFITS PLAN FOR MANAGEMENT AND CONFIDENTIAL EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2-3.602 and 2-3.603, Section 2-3.701, Section 2-3.802 and 2-3.803, Section 2-3.1002 and 2-3.1003, and Section 2-3.1102 and 2-3.1103 of Chapter 3, Title 2 of the Redondo Beach Municipal Code, the list of class titles, salary ranges and other benefits for certain Management and Confidential employees of the City of Redondo Beach shall be set forth from time to time by Resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the previous Pay and Benefits Plan for Management and Confidential Employees was last updated on January 12, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the attached Pay and Benefits Plan when adopted will provide language modifications to allow the City of Redondo Beach to comply with CalPERS regulations; and

WHEREAS, said Pay and Benefits Plan is not binding until approved by the Mayor and City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Pay and Benefits Plan for Management and Confidential Employees of the City of Redondo Beach, marked Exhibit "A" and attached hereto and made a part hereof, effective September 7, 2021, is hereby adopted.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution and shall enter the same in the Book of Original Resolutions.

	William C. Brand, Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	ATTEST:
Michael W. Webb, City Attorney	Eleanor Manzano, City Clerk

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of September, 2021.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES CITY OF REDONDO BEACH))	SS
I, Eleanor Manzano, City Clerk of the City of Redondo Beach, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No.CC-2109-089 was duly passed, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Redondo Beach, California, at a regular meeting of said City Council held on the 7 th day of September, 2021, by the following roll call vote:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
Eleanor Manzano, CMC City Clerk		